502589077 12/03/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2635231

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BEKA SOLOMON	04/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAMOT AT TEL AVIV UNIVERSITV LTD.	
Street Address:	reet Address: P.O BOX 39296	
City:	City: TEL AVIV	
State/Country:	ate/Country: ISRAEL	
Postal Code: 61392		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14004615

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)737-3528

 Phone:
 2026285197

Email: ering@browdyneimark.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1625 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SOLOMON20A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIN D. GERAGHTY
Signature:	/Erin D. Geraghty/
Date:	12/03/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=2012-03-06 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031708 FRAME: 0116 OF \$40.00 14004615

ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Beka SOLOMON
		(2)	
		(3)	
		(4)	
		(5)	
		paid to eac	ideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations in the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the dagrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	Ramot at Tel-Aviv University Ltd.
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	P.O. Box 39296
1.7	27.00 e. v 1.00	` ,	61392 Tel Aviv, Israel
		(hereinafter for the Unit	designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned led States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
(8)	Insert Identification of Inventi	on, (8)	METHOD FOR TREATING NEURODEGENERATIVE
(9)	such as Title, Case Number or		TAUOPATHY (Atty Docket; SOLOMON20APCT, U.S. priority
	Foreign Application Number		applications 61/451,948; 61/492,059; and 61/583,816)
		for which u executed a	indersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned has non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
(9)	Insert Date of Signing	(9)	on
	of Application		International Application No.
(10)	Alternative Identification	(10)	U.S. Application Number PCT/US2012/028762
	for Filed Applications		filed March 12, 2012
United assigns, full right herewill facts kn deliver such dirany suc transfer thereto, and agreepreses countric expense.	States whose duty it is to issue nominees or other legal represt to convey the said entire inth; and he or she agrees that he cown to him or her respecting sall divisional, continuing, reissue or the applications as the Assignee red; and that if and when said he or she will, upon request, sees that he or she will at any tintatives either in his or her or es, according to the Internation. The undersigned hereby of	e patents on applica sentatives, as Assignerest herein assigne or she will communicated in the part of	ademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the tions as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patents to the said Assignee, its successors, nee and owner of the said entire interest; and he or she does covenant that he or she has ad and that he or she has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict icate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all inever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and lications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the applications for s, or the procuring thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with ry or expedient or essential to the full protection and title in and to the invention hereby seors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer; and he or she further covenants a everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal me, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all 1883 and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the sor other legal representatives. Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further identification with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this
docume the ben	This Assignment shall be be efit of the heirs, executors, adm	ninistrators, success	rs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall inure to sors and/or assigns of the Assignee. e undersigned on the date opposite the native of the undersigned.
	0/1/0/11		
(1) D		ignature of Invent	01
(2) D		ignature of Invent	
(3) D		Signature of Invent	
(4) D		Signature of Invent	
(5) D	Pate S	Signature of Invent	lor
Date		Vitness	
Date	\/	Vitness	

PATENT REEL: 031708 FRAME: 0117

RECORDED: 12/03/2013